

HB1278\_L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

HB19-1278 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 8, strike "and (3)(c)".
- 2 Page 3, strike lines 23 through 27.
- 3 Page 4, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 4 Page 28, lines 14 and 15, strike "THE NUMBER OF ACTIVE ELECTORS  
5 REGISTERED IN THE COUNTY ON JANUARY 1 OF THE YEAR OF THE  
6 ELECTION," and substitute "ON THE DATE OF THE LAST GENERAL  
7 ELECTION,".
- 8 Page 33, line 7, strike "COUNTY." and substitute "COUNTY, IN  
9 ACCORDANCE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE'S CURRENT SECURITY  
10 RULES.".
- 11 Page 43, line 12, after "electors." add "EACH DROP BOX MUST COMPLY  
12 WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE'S CURRENT SECURITY RULES.".
- 13 Page 44, lines 26 and 27, strike "ELECTION, OR THE NUMBER OF ACTIVE  
14 ELECTORS REGISTERED IN THE COUNTY ON JANUARY 1 OF THE" and  
15 substitute "ELECTION OR ON THE DATE OF THE LAST GENERAL".
- 16 Page 45, line 1, strike "YEAR OF THE".
- 17 Page 48, line 1, strike "(1)(a)(I)(A) and".
- 18 Page 48, line 3, strike "(1) (a) (I) (A) If an eligible elector or a".
- 19 Page 48, strike lines 4 through 17.
- 20 Page 48, line 18, strike "(b)" and substitute "(1) (b)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*